26 of age on August 1 of the state fiscal year for which a grant is
27 sought under the prekindergarten program;
28 (B) is a resident of Indiana or otherwise has legal settlement in
29 Indiana, as determined under IC 20-26-11;
30 (C) is a member of a household with an annual income that
31 does not exceed one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the
32 federal poverty level;
33 (D) receives qualified early education services from an eligible
34 provider, as determined by the office;
35 (E) has a parent or guardian who participates in a parental
36 engagement and involvement component provided by the

[...]

31 (c) The amount of a prekindergarten voucher provided under the
32 prekindergarten program to an eligible child, a limited eligibility child,
33 or a child of a child care employee:
34 (1) who attends a prekindergarten program full time must equal
35 at least two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) during the
36 state fiscal year; and
37 (2) may not exceed six thousand eight hundred dollars ($6,800)
38 from state money provided under this chapter during the state
39 fiscal year.
40 SECTION 11. IC 12-17.2-7.2-8.3 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA
41 CODE AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS
42 [EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE]: Sec. 8.3. The office may not set a
43 cap on the number of prekindergarten vouchers available to